the former reference to "streets [and] highways" for brevity.

Also in subsection (a) of this section, the reference to "individuals without those disabilities" is substituted for the former obsolete reference to "persons not so handicapped".

Also in subsection (a) of this section, the former reference to "walkways" is deleted as included in the reference to "sidewalks".

In subsections (b)(1) and (c)(1) of this section, the references to conditions and limitations "of general application" are substituted for the former references to conditions and limitations "applicable to all persons" and "applicable to all persons alike", respectively, for brevity.

In subsection (b)(1) of this section, the reference to "rights" is substituted for the former reference to "accommodations, advantages, [and] facilities" for brevity and consistency with § 7-707 of this subtitle.

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the former reference to "airplanes, motor vehicles, railroad trains, motor buses, streetcars, [and] boats" is deleted as included in the reference to "common carriers and other public conveyances or modes of transportation".

Also in subsection (b)(1) of this section, the former reference to "hotels, lodging places, [and] places of ... amusement, or resort" is deleted as included in the reference to "places of public accommodations".

In subsection (c)(1) of this section, the phrase "[t]his subsection does not apply" is substituted for the former phrase "but does not include ... included within paragraph (1) of this subsection" for brevity.

Also in subsection (c)(1) of this section, the word "offer" is substituted for the former words "rent, lease, or furnish" for brevity.

In subsection (c)(2) of this section, the reference to the "same" access is substituted for the former reference to "full and equal" access for brevity.

Also in subsection (c)(2) of this section, the former reference to conditions and limitations established by "State or federal regulations" is deleted for brevity in light of the comprehensive reference to "law".

In subsection (c)(3) of this section, the former phrase "provided for in this section" is deleted as surplusage.

As to the substitution of references to "visually impaired" individuals for the former references to "the visually handicapped", the substitution of references to "hard of hearing" individuals for the former references to "hearing impaired" individuals, and the substitution of references to "individuals" and an "individual" for the former references to "persons" and a "person" in this section, see General Revisor's Note to subtitle.

The Human Services Article Review Committee notes, for consideration by